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From: Zoe Barker <Zoe.Barker@vgso.vic.gov.au>

Date: Mon. 24 Mar 2025 at 15:36

Subject: RE: Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Magistrates’ Court of Viclaria & Anor (S EAPCI 2025 0023) [VGSO-CLIENT.FIDB245685]
To: Robbie Thorpe <bunjilsfire@amalt.com>

Ce: Jessica Cleaver <jessica.cleaveri@vgso,vic.gov.au>

OFICIAL
Hi Uncle Robhie

Thank you for groviding the compiled responses,
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We will provide the form to the Court by Som tuday.,

Kind regalds

Zoe

Zoe Barker | Senior Selicitor
Victarian Government Solicitar's Otfice

M: 0500 148 0/ E
Leve: 25, 121 kxhibition Styeas, Malaourne VIC 3000
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OFFICIAL
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MatKstp = Contactdetaiis andlistine gonsigerations =S EARCIZ2025 0023

Second Respondent | Zoe Barker

Zoe

rkrédvaso.vic.oov.au
0400 148 073

Jessica Cleaver

Jessica Cleavor@vaso.vic.qov.au
Vietorlan Government Solicitor's Offiee
Formatted: Hlighlight

3. Proposed Third Respondent ATTORNEY-GENERAL OF AUSTRALIA
See New Case Request 485582 lodged 20 March 2025

Form 64B Application to Court of Appeal

pending acceptance for filing

Solicitor: AGSNew Case Request XKAXXY

Rule 64.10 Application to Intervene

Pending preparation and lodgement

Solicitors: tba

4. Proposed Fourth Respondent PROSECUTOR OF INTERNATIONAL
CRIMINAL COURT

New Case Request 485582 lodged 20 March 2025
Form 64B Application to Court of Appeal

Pending acceptance for filing

Solicitor: tba

S.- 10. Proposed Aboriginal Intervenors tba
New Case Request yxxxxx

Rule 64.10 Application to Intervene
Pending preparation and lodgement

Solicitors: tba

11.-1S. Proposed Human Rights Intervenors tha
New Case Request x¥xxxx

vernment Solicitor's Office
st Betare 0 it

Rule 64.10 Application to Intervene
| Pending preparation and lodgement

Solicitors: tba
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| Viclorfan Government Solicitar's Office

Second Respondent Farmatted: Highlight

Mediation

Atany stage of the proceeding, with or without the consent of any party, lhe Court of Appeal may
order thal the proceeding or any part of the proceeding be referred to mediation (see rules 50.07,
50.07.1, 50.07.3, 50.07.4 and 64.42(4)-(5) of the Supreme Court (General Civil Procedure) Rules
2015).

Is this proceeding, or any parl of it, appropriate for referral to medialion? Briefly explaln lhe reasons
for your response.

RESPONSE

Applicant Any negotiations that will stop and prevent the ongoing Aboriginal
genocide should be commenced forthwith.

Second Respondent | The second respondent does not consider lhat lhis proceading is
appropriale for mediation. In particular, the subject matter of the
proceeding is not suitable for medialion.

Victerlan Goverument Sulicher's OIfice
Formaltnh Spece Dedisee
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From: Raobhie Thorpe <bunjiisfire@gmail.com>
Date: Monday, 24 March 2025

Subject: King Charles |il Aboriginal Genocide case
—Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Magistrates' Court of
Victoria & Anor (S EAPCI 2025 0023) [VGSO-
CLIENT.FID646696]

To: coaregistry@supcourt.vic.gov.au,
MCVLegalPolicyUnit@courts.vic.gov.au,
sonya.kilkenny@parliament.vic.gov.au,
jacinta.allan@parliament.vic.gov.au,
natalie.hutchins@parliament.vic.gov.au,
attorney@ag.gov.au, ags@ags.gov.au,
ofplinksupport@icc-cpi.int

Cc: travis.lovett@yoorrook.org.au,
ngarram@firstpeoplesvic.org,
ruebenb@firstpeoplesvic.org, michelle.bennett@
treatyauthority.au

Monday 25 March 2025 4.15pm Melbourne time

To Kharim A A Khan KC
Prosecutor of the International Criminal Court

Greetings!

Please add these attachments and this
correspondence to the sealed documents received
by you today registered mail from Us Aboriginal
Victims of the ongoing Aboriginal Genocide in which
the above named addressed officials are complicit
— and unwilling and unable to investigate and
punish perpetrators such that you now undeniably
and demonstrably have jurisdiction to do so.

Also copied to Our Aboriginal Allies at Yoorrook
Justice Commission, First Peoples’ Assembly and
Treaty Authority— see cc'd addressees.

Thanks.

And help please!

Uncle Robbie Thorpe
CAMP SOVEREIGNTY
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From: Zoe Barker <Zoo.Barker@voso.vic.gov.au>
Date: Monday, 24 March 2025

Subjecl: Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Magistrates' Court of Vicloria & Anor (S
EAPCI 2025 0023) [VGSO-CLIENT.FID646696)

To: Robbie Thorpe <hu ire @gmail.com>

Cc: Jessica Cleaver <jessica.cleaver@vaso.vic,Gov.au>

OFFICIAL
Hi Uncle Robbie

Thank you for providing the compiled responses.

Qur client has made two further amendments in the latest
version attached, to the 'contact details' and ‘related
proceedings' sections. I have also attached a copy with mark
up, so you can identify the changes.

We will provide the form to the Court by 5pm today.

Kind regards
Zoe
Zoe Barker | Senior Solicitor

Victorian Government Solicitor’s Office
M: 0400 148 073 E: Zoe,Barker@vgso.vic.gov.au

Melbourne VIC 3000

fesponsiveness | Integrity | Insight { Collaboration |
Excellencs
1:'1
W, VO50.VIC. gov.a

We acknowledge the traditional Abariginal owners of country
throughout Victoria and pay our respect to them, their culture and
their Elders past, present and future.

Read the Jatest VGSO Public

OFFICIAL

From: Robbie Thorpe <bunjilsfire ®zmail.com>
Sent: Friday, 21 March 2025 3:06 PM
To: Zoe Barker <Zoe.B:

LEL@VE50.VIC OV 3uU>; Jessica Cleaver

gleaver@veso vic gova>

Cc: Robbie Thorpe <hunjilsfire@gmail.com>

Subject: Fwd: Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Magistrates' Court of Victoria & Anor (S
EAPCI 2025 0023) [VGSO-CLIENT.FID646696]

Friday 21 March at 3.05pm
Hi Zoe (and Jessica)
CA Form 18 March 2025-- Contacts and Listing Considerations

Please find atlached applicant's response in both your wordpad format
and pdt.

What now? §‘ 7
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Thanks,

Uncie Robbie Thorpe
CAMP SOVEREIGNTY

e Forwarded message ------ -
From: Zoe Barker <Zos Bz
Date: Fri, 21 Mar 2025 at 12:20

Subject: Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Magistrates' Court of Victoria & Anor (S
EAPCI 2025 0023) [VGSO-CLIENT.FID646696]

To: Robbie Thorpe <unjil i
Cc: Jessica Cleaver <jg

QO Al

all.gom>

Wer@veso.vie goy.au>
OFFICIAL

Dear Uncle Robbie

I refer to the email from the Supreme Court, Court of Appeal Registry
on 18 March 2025, and the request that the parties confer and
cooperate in completing and returning the 'Party contact details and
position on listing considerations' form by 24 March 2025.

Please see atlached the Second Respondent's response. Once you have
prepared your response, please let me know if you would like us to
compile the responses and provide the completed form to the Court.

Kind regards
Zoe

Zoe Barker | Senior Solicitor

Victorian Government Solicitor’s Office

F: 03 8684 0449 £: Z20e.Barker@vgso.vic.gov.au
Level 25, 121 Exhibition Street, Melbhourne VIC 2000
Responsiveness | Integrity | Insight | Collaboration | Excellence
Read the jatest VGSO Publicati |Follow VGSO on Linked In |www

ons

We acknowledge the traditional Aboriginal owners of

ry through
pay our respect to them, their culture and their Elders past, present ar

OFFICIAL

Contact details and listing considerations - ... (30K)

Mark-up - Contact details and listing consid... (31K)
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I
From: <postmaster@iccint.onmicrosoft.com>
Date: Mon, 24 Mar 2025 at 16:15

Subject: Undeliverable: King Charles 11l Aboriginal Genocide case—Uncle Robbie Thorpe v

Magistrates' Court of Victoria & Anor (S EAPCI 2025 0023) [VGSO-CLIENT.FID646696)
To: <bunjilsfire@gmail.com>

NEES o I
Oftice 365

Your message to ofplinksupnori@icc-cpi.int couldn't be delivered.

A custom mail flow rule created by an admin at
iccint.onmicrosoft.com has blocked your message.

This email address does not support receiving
attachments. Please submit via the following link:
https://otplink.ice-cpi.int
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From: Rabbie Thorpe <bunjilsfire@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 24 Mar 2025 at 16:18

Subject: Fwd: King Charles 11l Aboriginal Genocide case—Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Magistrates'
Court of Victoria & Anor (S EAPCI 2025 0023) [VGSO-CLIENT.FID646696]

To: <olplinksupport@icc-cpi.int>

————————— Forwarded message ------—--

From: Robbie Thorpe <bunijilslire@omail.com>

Date: Monday, 24 March 2025

Subjecl: King Charles lil Aboriginal Genocide case—Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Magistrates'
Court of Victoria & Anor (S EAPCI 2025 0023) [VGSO-CLIENT.FID646696]

To: coaregistry@suncourt.vic. gov.au, MCVLeaalPolicyUnit@courts.vic.gov.au,
sonya.kilkenny@parliamenl.vic.gov.au, jacinta.allan@parliamenl.vic.gov.au

natalie. hulchins@parliament.vic.gov.au, altorney@ag.gov.au, ans@ags.gov.ay,
otplinksupport@isg-cpi.int
Cc: lravig. lovelt@yoorrool.org.au, ngarram@firstpeoplesvic.orq,

ruebenb@firstpaoplasvic.org, michelle.bennett@treatyauthority.au

Monday 25 March 2025 4.15pm Melbourne time

To Kharim A A Khan KC
Prosecutor of the International Criminal Court

Greetings!

Please add these attachments and this correspondence to the sealed documents received by
you today registered mail frorn Us Abariginal Victims of the ongoing Aboriginal Genocide in
which the above named addressed officials are complicit— and unwilling and unable to
investigate and punish perpetrators such that you now undeniably and demonstrably have
jurisdiction to do so.

Also copied to Our Aboriginal Allies at Yoorrook Justice Commission, First Peoples' Assembly
and Treaty Authority— see cc'd addressees.

Thanks.
And help pleasel

Uncle Robbie Thorpe
CAMP SOVEREIGNTY

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Zoe Barker <Zog.Barker@vgso.vic.gov.au>

Date: Monday, 24 March 2025

Subject: Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Magistrates' Court of Victoria & Anor (S EAPCI 2025 0023)
[VGSO-CLIENT.FID646696)

To: Robbie Thorpe <bunjilsfire@gmail.com>

Cc: Jessica Cleaver <jessica.cleaver@vgso.vic.gov.au>

QFFICIAL
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Zae Barker | Senior Salicitor

Victorian Government Solicitor's Office
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Level 25, 124 Exhi
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teourme VIC 3000

Responsiveness | Integrity | Insight | Collaboration | Excellence
ead the latest VE Punlicstions | Fallow VGESQ on Linkdd In | w g qov.au

We acknowledge the traditional Aboriginal owners of country throughout Victorla and pay our respect to them, their culture and their Elders past,
present and fulure,

OFFICIAL

Framy: nobbie Thorpe <|yn
Sent: friday, 21 March 2023

Ce: Robbie Thorpe «
Subject: fvid: Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Magistrates' Court of Victoris & Aner (S EAPCI 2025 0023 [VGSQ-CLIENY.FIDBAEE6)

Fricay 21 karch al 3.05pm

th Zve (and Jessicay

CA Form 18 March 2025-- Contacls and Listing Considerations

Please find atlached applicant's response in bath your wordpad format and pdt
What nowe?

Thanks,

Uncle Robbie Thorpe
CAMP SOVEREIGNTY

-~ Fonwarded message ——-—-

From: Zoe Barker < %

Date: Fri, 21 Mar 2025 at 12:20

Subjec). Uncle Robbie Tharpe v Magistrates' Court of Victoria & Anor (S EAPCI 2025 0023} [VGSO-CLIENT.FIDE46696)
To: Robbie Thorpe <l i
Ce: Jessica Cleaver <

)G, >

NIt YR 1>
OFFICIAL

Dear Uncle Robbic

I refer Lo the email from the Supreme Court, Court of Appeal Registry on 18 March 2025, and \he request that the parties confer and cooperale in
completing and returning the 'Party contact detalls and position on listing considerations’ form by 24 March 2025.

Phease see attached the Second Respondent's response, Once you have prepared your 1esponse, please let me know if you would like us to compile
the responses and provide the completed form to the Court,

Kind regards

Zov
Zoe Barker | Senlor Solicitor
Victorian Government Solicitor’s Office

F: 03 86840449 £: 7o¢ Rarker@vpiso.vic.gov.au
Level 25, 121 Exhibi

iHon hirast, Melb

Responsiveness | Integrity | fnsight | Collaboratian | Excelfence

Read the latest VGSO Publications | Follow VGSQ on Linked In | www.vpso.vie govau

We acknowledge the traditional Aboriginal owners of country throughout Victaria and pay our respect to them, their culture and their Elders past,
present and future,

QFECIAL
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From: Pramier Correspondence (VICMIN) <premier.correspondence@minstaif.vic.gov.au>

Date: Nan, 24 Mar 2025 at 16:192

Subiject: Automatic reply: King Charfes (it Aberiginal Genocide case—Uncle Robbie Tharpe v Magistrales’
Court of Victoria & Anor {S§ EAPCI 2025 0023} [VGSO-CLIENT.FIDG46596]

To: Robbie Tharpe <bunjilsfire@gmail.com>

Thank you for taking the time to contact the Premier, The Hon. Jacinta Allan MP.

VWe appreciate your patience as we work through the large amount of correspondence the Premier
receives.

For the latest media releases from the Allan Labor Government visit:
httpsyhwww. premier.vic.gov.auw/media-centre

Areply to your correspondence can take as long as eight to ten weeks. Comments, suggestions, and
ideas will be carefully considered, and we will make every effort to provide a response where needed.

Your email may also be referred to relevant Ministers, or other MPs for their consideration rather than a
response from the Premier. Correspondence containing offensive, inappropriate, or incoherent content
will not receive a response.

If your enquiry relates to Bendigo East, please contact the local office on {03) 5443 2144 or email
iessica.ireland@parliament.vic.gov.au

o stay up to date with Labor's positive plans for Victoria visit:
hitps:/iwew.premier.vic.gov.au!

Office of the Hon Jacinta Allan MP
Premier of Victoria

1 Treasury Place, East Melbourne VIC 3002
p: {03) 9851 5000 | wr presiarvic.oov.au

B aueinta allun@@nacioment Wie en e
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From: Attorney Correspondence <attorney@ag.gov.au>

Date: Mon, 24 Mar 2026 at 16:17

Subject: Automatic reply: King Charles 1l Aboriginal Genocide case—Uncle Rabbie Thorpe v Magistrates'
Court of Victoria & Anor {S EAPC) 2025 0023) [VGSO-CLIENT.FIDS46696]

To: Robbie Tharpe <bunjilsfire @ gmail.com>

Thank you for contacting the Attorney-General.

This is an automaled response to confirm that your email has been received and has
been forwarded to the appropriate area of the Attorney-General's Department for
consideration and a response may be provided if you have included:

Your full name, and

Avalid email address OR a postal address

Where the issues you raise fall more appropriately within the responsibilities of another
government minister or a government department/agency, your correspondence may
be provided to them for consideralion and potential response where appropriate.

The internel and email are not secure mediums to transfer personal or sensitive
information. If your message contains sensitive information, please use the postal
address provided below.

If your email is larger than 14MB (including any attachments), please send your
correspondence to the postal address provided below.

Postal Address
Attorney-General

PO Box 6022
Parliament House
CANBERRA ACT 2600

Thank you for contacting the Altorney-General.

I you have received this transmission in error please notify us immediately by return e-mail and delete all
copies. If this e-mail or any attachments have been sent to you in error, that error does not constitute waiver
of any canfidentiality, privilege or copyright in respest of infarmation in the e-mail or attachments.
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wgontactdetaiis and listing considerations = S EAPC| 20250023 (2}

lUncle Robbie Thorpe v Magistrates’ Court & ors,
S EAPCI 2025 0023
Instructions

The purpose of this form is o obtain information that will assist the Court of Appeal to manage this
proceeding efficiently. Parties must cooperate so that a single completed form containing all parties’
respanses is returned lo the Court of Appeal registry by email to coareqistry@supcourt.vic.gov.au by
the due date.

If at any time a party's position on a matter addressed in this form changes, they must inform the
Court of Appeal regisiry and other parties as soon as possible.

If there are any sections of this form where parties agree on the response, they may include the
agreed response in the space provided for one of them, with the other party/parties stating their
agreement in their space, eq., ‘Agree with [party]’.

Contact details

Provide the following contact details for each legal practitioner who requests to be included in
correspondence:

*  name;
= email address; and
« telephone number.

Note: it is the parties’ responsibility to inform the Court of Appeal registry and each other if any legal
practitioner ought to be removed from or added to the contact list; if a party's address for service
changes, they must also comply with the requirements of the Court rules.

CONTACT DETAILS

Applicant Uncle Robbie Thorpe

bunijilsfire@gmail.com
0422 200 696

152797




Second Respondent

Zoe Barker
Zoe.Barker@vaso,vic.qov.au
0400 148 073

Jessica Cleaver

Jessica.Cleaver@vaso.vic.gov.ay

The Second Respondent does not consider it necessary to add any
further Respondents.

3. Proposed Third Respondent ATTORNEY-GENERAL OF AUSTRALIA
See New Case Request 485582 lodged 20 March 2025

Form 648 Application to Court of Appeal

pending acceptance for filing

Solicitor: AGSNeyy Case Request Xxxxxx

Rule 64.10 Application to Intervene

Pending preparation and lodgement

Solicitors: tha

4. Proposed Fourth Respondent PROSECUTOR OF INTERNATIONAL
CRIMINAL COURT

New Case Request 485582 lodged 20 March 2025
Form 64B Application to Court of Appeal
Pending acceptance for filing

Solicitor: thba

5.- 10. Proposed Aboriginal Intervenors tba

New Case Request xxxxxx
Rule 64.10 Application to intervene
Pending preparation and lodgement

Solicitors: tba

11.-1S. Proposed Human Rights intervenors tbha

New Case Request xxxxx
Rule 64.10 Application to Intervene
Pending preparation and lodgement

Solicitors: tba
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Urgency

Is there any urgency to this Court of Appeal proceeding? If so, give a brief explanation, including
information contended to be relevant to timing.

PARTY RESPONSE

Applicant

Utmost urgency to stop and prevent the ongoing Aboriginal genocide.

Second Respondent

The second respondent does not consider that this matter requires an
urgent hearing.

Complexity

Is the matler complex? If so, briefly explain the nature of the complexity.

PARTY RESPONSE

Applicant

Singularly complex and yprecedented matter--

M

1. International law of genocide in conflict with domestic laws imposed
by force by genocidal invader regimes State of Victoria and
Commonwealth of Australia.

2. Domestic laws impased by force by genocidal invader regimes State of
Victoria and Commonwealth of Australia in conflict with ancient Law of
this land-- systemic genocidal attempt to occupy Our Lands and usurp
Our Laws in conflict with both Our Ancient unchanging and
unchangeable Law and western International law.

3. Commonwealth of Australia and State of Victoria demonstrably
unwilling and unable to investigate and punish perpetrators of gngaing, .
Aboariginal genocide such that Prosecutor of International Criminal Court
now has jurisdiction to arrest domestic genogidists, including legislators
and judges.

4. Demonstrably genocidal refusal of Commonwealth of Australia to
(i) seek consent of Aboriginal Peoples

(i) remove Attorney-General's fiat so that Aborigips| Peoples can
prosecute compligitars including the Attorney-General himself.

gt el

5. The denial of the Second Respondent below is a continuation of the
entitled invader mindset which proves the genocidal intent to destroy
beyond reasonable doubt.

6. The absence of a coram of Aboriginal senior judicial officers needs to
be remedied forthwith so that the complexity of these and other issues,
so long neglected and rejected by white supremacist privilege, can be
worked through.

IHE2GEST v
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Second Respondent | The second respondent does not consider that this is a legally complex
matler.

Hearing duration
Ahearing duration of more than 1 day will only be accommodated in exceptional circumstances,

including where an application for leave to appeal and appeal are heard concurrently. Is it contended
that a hearing of more than 1 day is likely to be required? If so, why?

PARTY RESPONSE

Applicant 10 days

Second Respondent | 2 day

Related proceedings

Are there any related proceedings that should be considered in the management of this Court of
Appeal proceeding? If so, provide the following details for each related proceeding:

< the court or tribunal;
* the proceeding number;
+ the nature of the proceeding; and

*  briefly why it is related and should be considered in the management of this Court of Appeal
proceeding.

PARTY RESPONSE

TS27R287v3



Applicant

1. First tranche of related proceedings are noted in the applicant’s Draft
Summary for the Court of Appeal filed 28 February and served on the
second respondent on 6 March 2025:

(i) SEAPCI 2024 0088 Aunty Alma Thorpe and Uncle Robbie Thorpe fited 2
August 2024-- pending.

(ii) SEAPCI 2024 0091 Uncle Robbie Thorpe filed 9 August 2024

(it} S EC1 2024 05377 New Case Request 446388 lodged 8 October 2024--
pending review by anonymous judge-- likely application for leave to
appeal to the Court of Appeal.

2. Federal Court of Australia

(i) judicial review proceedings Uncle Robbie Thorpe v Judicial Registrar
Alicia Ditton re "unfinished business" constitutional and other legal
questions for the Attorney-General of the Commonwealth of Australia--
disqualification application of Justice McEvoy pending for 12 months and
the hearing he said in November 2024 would occur before Christmas or
January 2025 has still_pot been listed.

{ii) refusal of court to issue proceedings re parliamentary committee not
publishing submissions (inquiry into Attorney-General's genacide fiaf)::.
Justice McEvoy initially mentioned this matter in November hearing but
sllence since and refusing to provide transcript of hearing.

3. Second tranche of related proceedings:

(i) Affidavit of Uncle Robbie Thorpe 19 March filed in County Court
prosecution of Aboriginal family for gathering and trading abalone-- who
are seeking to subpoena Treaty Authority, Yoorrok Justice Commission
and First Peoples' Assembly as well as officers of State of Victoria to show
that ongoing treaty negotiations are not in good faith unless the
prosecution is stayed permanently. Hearing 21 March Judge Trapnell
ardered DPP to provide written submissions by 4 April 2025 responding
to ggeuseds' application that judge recuse for bias.

(i) New Case Request 485582 lodged 20 March 2025 --Form 648
Application to Court of Appeal to join Attorney-General of Australia and
Prosecutor of International Criminal Court as third and fourth
respondents respectively to the present appeal application.

(iii) New Case Request 485967 lodged 21 March 2025-- Form 5G
Originating Motion to Order CEO Carroll to name judge in 1(iii) above.

(iv) New Case Request xxxxx to be lodged hy 26 March 2025-- civil action

for recovery of Abgriging, land in the Property List and related
prosecution for trespass

(v) New Case Request xxxxx to be lodged by 29 March 2025-- writ for
declaration that Half-Caste Act genocidal and compensation/reparations.
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Second Respondent

The second respondent is not aware of any related proceedings. The
second respondent does not consider thal the proceedings identified by
the Applicant are sufiiciently connected for them to be considered in the
management of this Court of Appeal proceeding

Mediation

At any slage of the proceeding, with or without the consent of any parly, the Court of Appeal may
order that the proceeding or any part of the proceeding be referred to mediation (see rules 50.07,
50.07.1, 50.07.3, 50.07.4 and 64.42(4)-(5) of the Supreme Courl (General Civil Procedure) Rules

2015).

Is this proceeding, or any part of it, appropriate for referral to mediation? Briefly explain the reasons

for your response.
PARTY

Applicant

RESPONSE

Any negotiations that will stop and prevent the ongoing Aboriginal
genocide should be commenced forthwith.

Second Respondent

The second respandent does not consider that this proceeding is
appropriate for mediation. In particular, the subject matter of the
praceeding is not suilable for mediation.

182792573
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